
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

The Corporation of the Township of Douro-Dummer reserves the right to 
accept or reject all or part of any Bid and also reserves the right to accept other 
than the lowest Bid and to cancel this Call for Bids at any time. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
The Corporation of the Township of Douro-Dummer 
 
Request for Quotation 
 
Identification: PW-2021-07   
 
Supply One 2021 Half Ton 4X4 Crew Cab Pickup Truck  
 
 
Tender Closing 
 
Date:        Wednesday, July 21, 2021 
 
Time:        12:00PM (noon) local time 
 
Location:  The Township of Douro-Dummer 
                  894 South Street 
                  Warsaw, Ontario K0L 3A0 
 
                   



Table of Contents  

  

Section     Page   

      

1.0  Submission Requirements   3  

      

2.0   Table 1 - Required Specifications of Vehicle   4 -6 

      

3.0   Table 2 - Quoted Pricing   7 

      

4.0   Contact Information   7 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



The Township of Douro - Dummer is requesting quotes for the supply of one 2021 Half 

Ton 4X4 Crew Cab Pickup Truck as outlined below.   

  

  

1.0 Submission Requirements:  

To submit a quote, please complete the following steps:  

1. Complete the quoted pricing and all details.  

2. Submit all pages of this document prior to the Submission Deadline 12:00PM (noon) 

local time, Wednesday, July 21, 2021. All email submissions are the responsibility of 

the sender to ensure the quotation was received by confirmation by email. 

3. Quotes shall be submitted plainly marked “Request for Quote: RFQ-PW-2021-07 

“Supply of One 2021 Half Ton 4X4 Crew Cab Pickup Truck” and will be received until: 

12:00PM (noon) Local time, Wednesday, July 21, 2021. 

 

Addressed to:  

Jake Condon  

Manager of Public Works  

Township of Douro - Dummer  

894 South Street, PO Box 92   

Warsaw, Ontario KOL 3A0 

jakec@dourodummer.on.ca   

  

Please complete the following in your application.   

  

Business name: ________________________________________  

  

Address: ______________________________________________  

  

Phone number: _________________________________________  

  

Fax number: ___________________________________________  

  

Email address: _________________________________________  

  

Contact person: _________________________________________  

  

Signature: ______________________________________________  

mailto:jakec@dourodummer.on.ca


 2.0 Table 1: Required Specifications of Vehicle  

 
Specifications for One 2021 Half Ton 4X4 Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
  

All Appropriate Blanks Must Be Filled In 
 
 

Where minimum standards are required, the first column lists the minimum.  The last 
column is to be completed by the bidder.  Detailed information is not required, if “yes” is 
inserted.  A detailed explanation is required if “No” is inserted.  Consideration may 
be given to deviations deemed by the Township at its’ sole discretion, as “minor” in 
nature.   
 
Make:  
 
Model:  
 
Trim:  
 
Chassis Specifications  

1. Transmission and Drive Train:  

 1.0 Engine shall be no less than a V8 engine (5.0L  
minimum and include measures to reduce 
greenhouse gas emissions) 
Specify: Fuel type 
 

Yes: No: 

 1.1 The transmission shall be an automatic with 
trailer/tow mode 
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 1.2 Shall have an electronic transfer case  
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 1.3 Shall have stainless steel exhaust 
Specify: 

Yes: No: 

 1.4 Prefer tires to be 17” or 18” inch LT tires  
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 1.5 Shall have skid plates 
 

Yes: No: 

 1.6 Shall have a limited slip or locking rear 
differential  
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 



 1.7 Shall have a tire pressure monitoring system 
 

Yes: No: 

 1.8 Shall have a trailer tow package with a 
minimum Class three 2” factory installed 
receiver with 7 pin and 4 pin style light plug 
with factory installed integrated trailer brake 
controller 

Yes: No: 

 1.9 Shall have a minimum of 7,100 lbs. GVWR 
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 1.10 4 Wheel Drive, 4 door, Crew Cab  
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

2. Cab and Equipment:  

 2.0 Front seats will be cloth 40/20/40 split bench 
four way adjustable driver seat and center fold 
down armrest with storage 
Rear seat will be 3 passenger fold up with under 
seat storage   
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 2.1 110V and 12V auxiliary outlets plus USB ports  
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 2.2 Bed Liner to be a spray on permanent covering 
interior of box and tailgate 
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 2.3 Shall have vinyl floor covering 
Specify: 

  

 2.4 Remote Start 
 

Yes: No: 

 2.5 Shall have at minimum AM / FM clock radio with 
Bluetooth connectivity and rear camera 
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 2.6 Shall be equipped with electric powered 
windows and power door locks, including 
lockable tailgate  

Yes: No: 

 2.7 Side mirrors shall be power adjustable from 
seated position and shall be heated with 
integrated convex mirror 
Specify: 

Yes: No: 



 2.8 Shall have chrome bumpers, front tow hooks 
and rear step bumper 
Specify: 

Yes: No: 

 2.9 Shall have OE, no drill, model specific front and 
rear mud flaps 

Yes: No: 

 2.10 Shall be equipped with air conditioning, cruise 
control 

Yes: No: 

 2.11 Shall have a minimum 5’8” Box 
Specify: 

Yes: No: 

 2.12 Shall have a OE installed temperature indicator 
that shows outside temperature 
Specify: 

Yes: No: 

3. Paint: 

 3.0 
 
 

The colour shall be factory applied white, grey 
or silver  
Specify: 

Yes: No: 

4. Warranties, License and Service: 

 4.0 A Complete list of the warranties including 
details and duration shall be provided 
Specify: 
 

Yes: No: 

 4.1 Vehicle shall have annual inspection certificate 
sticker affixed to truck - transfer to be included 
upon delivery  
 

Yes: No: 

 Component Length of Warranty 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

        4.2   Fuel Economy 

Specify economy rating 
Provide documentation 

Hwy ________ litres per 100 km 
 
City  ________ litres per 100 km 

 
 
 



3.0 Quoted Pricing:   

For performance of the work described in Table 1, the respondent quotes the following:   

  

Table 2: Quoted Pricing  

 

Scope of Work Item   Quantity   Price ($)   

Supply of One 4X4 Crew 
Cab Pickup Truck, as per  
Specifications in Table 1   

1    

Environmental, delivery, 

licence, etc.   

$ $  

 Subtotal: $ $  

  

 H.S.T. $ $  

  

Total Price, including 

HST 

$ $  

Delivery Time in days   

  

  

4.0 Contact Information:   

  

For more information, please contact:   

  

Jake Condon, Manager of Public Works   

Township of Douro - Dummer  

894 South Street, PO Box 92 

Warsaw, ON KOL 3A0  

705-652-8392  

jakec@dourodummer.on.ca    

  

The Township reserves the right to request additional data or information after the 

Proposal date if, in the Township’s sole view, such data or information is considered 

pertinent to aid the review and evaluation process.   

  

The Township reserves the right to reject any portion of any Quotation and/or reject all 

Quotations, to waive any informalities or irregularities in the Quotation, or to re-invite or 

to re-advertise.   
 

mailto:jakec@dourodummer.on.ca

